Publication #: 890036-08-01
Table of Contents
1 INTRODUCTION ........................................................................................................................................................................... 1
1.1 DESCRIPTION ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... 1
1.2 SCOPE ..................................................................................................................................................................................... 1
1.3 QUALIFICATIONS .............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 1
1.4 PRE-MANUFACTURE SUBMITTALS  (OPTIONAL) .................................................................................................................................................... 2
1.5 CLOSEOUT SUBMITTALS ................................................................................................................................................................................................ 3

4
Specifying Model Numbers
The starter numbering system for MV ATL is:
Example Part Numbering scheme: CFMVATL-HP-V-ENC
CF = Combination Fused, Includes the main disconnect switch with medium voltage fusing. Fusing is based on the motor FLA and must
be provided to ensure proper fuse / contactor coordination
MV = Medium Voltage starter
ATL = Across The Line, Full Voltage Non-Reversing starting method
HP = Motor Nameplate Horsepower
V = Line Voltage, 2300, 3300, 4160, 4800, 6000, 6600, 6900, 7200, 10,000, 11,000, 12,470, 13,200, 13,800 VAC
ENC = Enclosure Type rating 1, 12, and 3R
2 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
2.1 MODEL NUMBER FORMAT
5
General Information
Available in NEMA (National Electrical Manufacturers Association) specified frame sizes, the starter may be used in numerous industrial
applications. Each starter can operate within specific voltage and frequency values of 2300 VAC to 7200 VAC and 50 to 60Hz.
Power Requirements
The MV ATL starters are designed to operate with three-phase AC power at the following nominal voltages:
 Line Voltage: 2300 through 13,800 VAC 3 phase, specific to order
 Control Voltage: 120 VAC single phase
All starters are designed for universal operation at 50Hz through 60Hz at ambient temperatures of up to 40 C. Control voltage is specified
by the customer at time of order and may not be modified by the customer.
Power Section
Depending on the application, certain power section requirements must be met.
For standard duty applications, the contactor provided is AC3 rated. For severe duty applications, the contactor is AC4 rated.
The contactor and fusing must be able to withstand the starting and operating current draw without damage, tripping or faulting due to
thermal overload. Also, the manufacturer must provide test data verifying these ratings.
DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION
Starter type Across The Line
Horsepower HP (Please specify)
Power ratings AC3
Starting torque 100%
Maximum BIL rating 60KV – 7200V / 95KV – 10,000 thru 13,800V max.
Nominal ratings 2300, 3300, 4160, 4800, 6000, 6600, 6900, 7200, 10,000, 11,000,
12,470, 13,200, 13,800 VAC
50 to 60 Hz
Standard insulation test 2.25 times voltage plus 2000 VAC minimum
Overall efficiency 99.7%
Control input 120 / 110 VAC or Dry Contact, 2 or 3 wire
Audible Noise
Not to exceed 60dbA @ 1 meter at any time
General Logic Control Configuration
Provisions for optional two or three wire 120 VAC remote control are provided at a terminal block on the starter.
2.2 DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS
6
Power Fuses
• Current limiting type R rated 50KAIC symmetrical at max. 7200V.
• Current limiting type E rated 50KAIC symmetrical at max. 13,800V.
• Fuse size shall be manufacturer's standard.
• Fuses shall be vertically mounted in the front of the enclosure for ease of inspection and
removal without special tools.
• Provide blown fuse indication.
• Power fuse holders shall be part of starter assembly.
Zero Sequence Ground Fault Protection is to be used on isolated or High resistance grounded systems.
 Ground Fault CT
 CT Type: 50:0.025 (2000:1 ratio)